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Disclosures

m The information contained in this presentation and its accompanying announcements,
including content relating to business outlooks, financial operations, and business
forecasts, is based on information derived from internal corporate data and external
economic developments as a whole.

m The Company's actual operations, financial conditions, and operational performance may
differ from forecasted information; this may be due to various factors including but not
limited to market demand, changes in policies and regulations and overall economic
conditions, and other factors or risks beyond the Company’s control.

B The information provided in this presentation reflects the Company's current views about
the future; correctness, completeness, or reliability of said views are not explicitly or
implicitly expressed or warranted. The Company is not responsible for updating or
amending changes or adjustments made to the contents of this presentation, if such
changes or adjustments should occur in the future.

®m For the convenience of readers, this presentation has been translated into English from
an original Chinese version. If there is any conflict between the English version and the
original Chinese version or any difference in the interpretation of the two versions,
information in the Chinese-language presentation shall prevail.
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I. Business Overview

1. High-Speed Rail Network

2. Operational Performance
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1. High-Speed Rail Network
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2. Operational Performance

1. Train Frequency

(daily frequency ) = Daily Two-Way Services (WEEKEND)
== Daily Two-Way Services (WEEKDAY)
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2. Train Stopping Patterns and Weekly Services (Effective from 2019/7/1)

o~ Stopping Patterns ~ Peak Hour Services
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3. Ridership & Loading Factor

(thousand persons/day) Load Factor, (%)
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4. Ridership e
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(thousand persons)
70,000 - . .
s« Total Ridership : 561,940thousand persons ( 2019.6.30)
156%
27.0%
60,000
21.9%
+53% I
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+12.7% L2
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5. Operational Performance

Train Services

Cumulative Passengers
(million passengers)

Passenger Kilometers
(million-km)

Loading Factor
Reliability

Punctuality
(delay<5min)

Avg. Delay Time (min)

Accidents resulting in
Liabilities

2019.01.01 ~ 2019.6.30

26,778

33.2

5,977

68.0%
100%

99.94%

0.06

/
ey
2=

2007.01.05 ~ 2019.6.30
591,711

562

108,366

55.8%
99.65%

99.46%

0.21
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II. INANCIAL OVERVIEW

1. Financial Performance
Financial Risk Management
Corporate Credit Rating & Market Cap

Recent Major Events and Activities

B W N

Copyright © 2019 Taiwan High Speed Rail Corporation. All Contents Confidential.




1. Financial Performance £ =
i
1. Income Statement
(NT$mn) 1H2019 1H2018  variance .. 9%
Amount
Operating revenue 23,629 100% 22,367  100% 1,262 5.6%
Operating costs (12,583) -53% (12,185) -54% (398) 3.3%
Gross Profit 11,046 47% 10,181 46% 865 8.5%
Operating expenses (585) -3% (574) -3% (11) 1.9%
Net Operating Income 10,461 44% 9,607 43% 854 8.9%
Non-operating income and
expenses
Interest expenses (3,199) -13% (3,345) -15% 146 -4.4%
Stabilization reserve (3,203) -13%  (2,492) -11% (711) 28.5%
Others 12 - 13 - (1) -71.7%
Net Income before tax 4,175 18% 3,905 17% 270 6.9%
Income tax 61 - 2,652 12%  (2,591) -97.7%
Net Income 4,236 18% 6,557 29%%  (2,321) -354%
EPS 0.75 1.17
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2. Balance Sheets

(NT$mn)
Current assets
Operating concession asset

Other non-current assets
Total assets
Current liabilities
non-current liabilities
Total liabilities
Common stock

Capital surplus
Legal reserve & unappropriated
earnings
Total equity
Total liabilities & equity

2019.6.30
26,630
395,980
10,073
432,683
11,838
353,499
365,338
56,283
173

10,889

67,345
432,683
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2018.12.31
22,797
401,169
9,092
433,057
13,814
349,830
363,644
56,283
173

12,957

69,413
433,057
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2018.6.30
28,035
406,955
8,278
443,268
31,089
346,822
377,911
56,283
173

8,901

65,357
443,268



3. Statement of Cash Flows

(NT$mn) 2019.6.30
S?iﬂei Zaris:dequwalents at the beginning 6,948
Cash flows from operating activities 13,280
Cash flows from investing activities (10,820)
Cash flows from financing activities (7,877)
Net increase in cash & cash equivalents (5417)
Cash & cash equivalents at the end of 1531

the period
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2018.12.31

7,188
26,217
(4,356)

(22,101)

(240)

6,948
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2018.6.30

7,188
12,753
948
(3,980)
9,720

16,908
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4. Net Profits & Operating Revenues = =

1) Revenue Structures

(NT$bn) 1H2019 1H2018 YoY
Railway Revenue 22.9 21.7 5.6%
Non-railway Revenue 0.7 0.6 3.3%
Total 23.6 224 5.6%
1H2019 Revenue Mix|  Non- 1H2018 Revenue Mix| Non-
railway railway

Revenue note
2.83%

Revenue note
2.91%

Railway Railway

Revenue
97.17%

Revenue
97.09%

Note: Non-railway revenues mainly include rental

incomes, advertising revenues, and onboard sales.
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4. Net Profits & Operating Revenues RS
2) Operating Revenue and Net Income
Five Year(‘'14~'18)
NTsen CAGR
50 -
45.4 -
43.4 Operating o
40.6 Revenue SR
40 -
Net Income +14.2%
30 -
23.6
20
10.7
10 -
4.1 3.3 4.2
0
'16 '17 '18 1H'19

Operating Revenue =—Net Income
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5. Operational Efficiency : EBITDA & EBITDA Margin £ =
S
NTSbn) EBITDA 100 EBITDA Margin
40 -
32.9
29.4 31.7 75% - 73.8%
30 - 72.4% 72.9% 72.5% __—
70% -
20 1 17.4
10 - 65% -
0 . ; 60% . . .
'16 '17 '18 1H'19 '16 17 '18 1H'19
v EBITDA

« 1H2019: YoY +5.7%
« 2018: YoY +4.0%
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2. Financial Risk Management =

(%) Debt/Asset Ratio
94% -
92.1%
92% 1 v 1H2019 Debt/Asset
Ratio rises due to:
90% -
- Dividends Payable
88% - increases by $6.3bn.
86% -
84.4%
84% -
82% -
80%

'12 '13 '14 '15 '16 '17 '18 1H'19
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3. Corporate Credit Ratings & Market Cap _—

L=
£

(US$bn) July, 2019
9 M )

8 -

Ta|Yvan twAA+ twA-1+ Stable
7 Ratings

Fitch AA+(twn) Fl+(twn) Stable

01- 04 07 10 01- 04 07 10 O01- 04 07 10 01- 04 07/ 10 01- 04 07/ 10 01- 04 07
'14 '15 '16 ‘17 '18 '19
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4. Recent Major Events and Activities =

p

Date Events

v" In 2019, THSRC ran a total of 1,045 train services during the 6-day Tomb Sweeping Day holiday.
On April 7, single-day passenger numbers reached 300,500 passengers, the highest number on

record since THSRC commenced commercial operations.

v THSRC was selected by and listed in the FTSEAGOOD TIP Taiwan ESG Index for the second time.

20194 v Taiwan Stock Exchange presented THSRC with a “Top 5% of Corporate Governance Evaluations

Award" for the second consecutive year.

v" In order to adhere with the “Assist Railway Industry to Develop Local Supplier Technical abilities”
governmental policy, we had build our own "High Speed Rail Train Driver Simulator" in

cooperation with the National Chung-Shan Institute of Science and Technology.

2019.5 v Announced the distribution of the 2018 Company's cash dividend that approved in 2019

Shareholders’ Annual Meeting.

2019.7 v" Announced the procurement of the three diesel shunters from TRS.
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III. MARKET OVERVIEW
1. Inter-City Public Transport Market

2. Domestic Tourism Market
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1. Inter-City Public Transport Market

Passenger (thousand Passenger Proportions

4
e —
=

~

Passenger-km Passenger-km Proportions

(thousand persons-km)

persons)
219% 229/
37%
61% mETRA ... 116,969 mIRA 5,441,202
1H2019 THSRC.....v.e. 33,165 1H2019 THSRG.....5,977,002
189% M Freeway
RITOOWRY .. 40,456 Bus 156,803
Bus 41%
Total.eoe.n. 190,590 Totaleen.n.. 14,575,097
(thousand
persons) 1H19 Trend of Passenger Growth (thousand-km) ~ 1H19 Trend in Passenger-km Growth
v)
120,000 $1.9% 6.000.000 +5.0%
0000 *13%
5,977,092
90,000 114,773 16969 5,694,253
4,000,000 5,441,202
5,370,336 ¥ 2.5% 1H2018
60,000 1H2018 = 112019
¥3.0%  m1H2019 3,237,980
3,156,803
f6.0°/o 2,000,000 ikt ‘
30000 ——— B 41,711
40,456
31,296 33,165
0 T T 1 0 T T 1
TRA THSRC Freeway Bus TRA THSRC Freeway Bus
TRA THSRC Freeway Bus
AVg. E1H'19 m1H18 km m1H19 m1H'18 km 1H'19 m1H18 KM
passenger S 46.5 I 180.2 78.0
I 138190 I 77.8
Source : MOTC

I 46.8

distance



2. Domestic Tourism Market

(mn persons)

Domestic Trips by Citizens

200.0 190.4 12.0
183.4
180.0 71.1 10.0
160.0
8.0
140.0
6.0
120.0 110.3
1000 * ('14~"18) 5-year CAGR: +1.8% 4.0
« 2018 growth (YoY): -6.7%
80.0 2.0
60.0 0.0
'07 '08 '09 '10 11 '12 '13 '14 '15 '16 '17 '18
Europe 3.1
N. America 184
6.2%

MOTC Tourism Bureau promotes " Expanding
Autumn and Winter National Tourism :

-

370

Town visiting incentives for group tourists
Free traveler discounts

Amusement park entry admission measures
for tourism industry

Public associations conduct sightseeing
promotions

1H2019 distribution of
foreign visitors (Global)

(mn persons)

pd

Total
5,977

(thousand
persons)

Asia 89.4%

Inbound Visitors

9.9

37 38 7 . ('14~'18) 5-year CAGR: +2.2%
« 2018 growth (YoY): +3.0%

« 1H2019 growth (YoY): +12.4%

'07

'08

‘09 '10 11 12 13 '14 15

'16

17 '18

Others 1.3%
78

Others0.8%__ __ —————

42

S.Korea

10.4%
556

China 31.4%
1,677

Japan18.3%

979 ASEAN 23.8%

1,271

5,345

(thousand
persons)

1H2019 distribution of

foreign visitors (Asia)
Source : Tourism Bureau, MoTC



IV. OUTLOOK

1. Sustain Revenue Growth Drivers

2. Reduce Operating Costs
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1 - Sustain Revenue Growth Drivers iy
1. Strategies

Yield
management
Price & quantity management

Precision Cross-industry
marketing collaboration

Off-peak promotions Development of travel
markets
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2. Major Production and Marketing Initiatives

Add Train
Services

A

e Establish appropriate train
schedules

e Maintain adaptability of
seating supply/demand

e Meet market demands for
transportation services

Digitize
Ticketing

Channels
~ =

Make convenient ticketing
services available to all
customers

Broaden the scope of mobile
and electronic payment

e Enhance TGo membership

A

P —~——
=S
Improve
Member
Benefits
@ 1 MI"IOh

Members

system and related services

Implement precision
marketing strategies and build
a member platform

Deve]op Diversify Increase Non-
Tourism Product Lines ticket Revenues
Packages

crag - -

150
Itineraries

e Develop affiliated business
such as shops, parking lots,
advertising, and so on

e Promote “Journey with THSR, Develop diversified products

Discover Taiwan”

e Provide THSR holiday
packages and hotel & travel
coupons

2.68
Million
Tourists

e Increase customer loyalty

e Satisfy different customer
needs

e Launch retail products and
expand sales channels
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2. Reduce Operating Costs =

|
v Enhance Self-Maintenance Capabilities

«  Set up electronics, machinery, welding and other factories to strengthen THSRC's self-maintenance
capabilities; currently, our self-maintenance capabilities have reached more than 90% of total

maintenance abilities.

v Promote Localization of Railway Industry

«  Build train-driving simulators and develop diesel shunters, bogie running test equipment.

v" Local Supplied Material

+  Use domestically manufactured parts and components, such as trainset rail car paint, axle bolts, and so
on. Our target is to use 30% locally supplied materials by 2022.
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Conclusion
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Vision: To be the platform for advancement and enjoyment.

Integrate technology into services for smart and convenient new 4T living

THSRC strives to be one of the top ten brands in Taiwan

Xnte\\.\gem'

Smart Transportation
Safe Rides

ransportation

~

/Loca\\led
in

Material Localization

Travel in Taiwan
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fnnovative

echnology
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Inventive Technology
Low Carbon Industry

[ ined
gocial Care

B ouch
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Continuous Community Care

Create Company Value







